promptly upon final determination thereof pay the amount of any such Liens, together with all 
costs, interest and penalties which may be payable in connection therewith; (v) to insure the 
payment of such Liens, Borrower shall deliver to Agent either (A) cash, or other security as may 
be approved by Agent, in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
contested amount or (B) a payment and performance bond in an amount equal to one hundred 
percent (100%) of the contested amount from a surety acceptable to Agent in its reasonable 
discretion, (vi) failure to pay such Liens will not subject Agent to any civil or criminal liability,

[...]

together with all costs, interest and penalties which may be payable in connection therewith; 
(v) such proceeding shall suspend the collection of Taxes or Other Charges from the Property; 
(vi) Borrower shall deposit with Agent cash, or other security as may be approved by Agent, in 
an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the contested amount, to insure 
the payment of any such Taxes or Other Charges, together with all interest and penalties thereon, 
(vii) failure to pay such Taxes or Other Charges will not subject Agent or any Lenders to any 
civil or criminal liability, (viii) such contest shall not affect the ownership, use or occupancy of